

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Dev Number	8218629
Product Name	Small Festive Bag Hamper
Dimension	11.0L x 20.0W x 20.0H
Weight	400g
Ingredients	<p>Mr Gastro Savoury Oatcakes 125g INGREDIENTS: Oatmeal (76%), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm) wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, salt, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>Thornton & France Christmas Pudding 100g – Red INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (28%), Sugar, Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (9%), Water, Humectant (Glycerine), Palm Oil, Orange and Lemon Peel, Rum, Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, Yeast</p> <p>Tiptree Hot Gooseberry Chutney 38g INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Gooseberries (25%), Wine, Vinegar, Red Currants, Spices, Salt</p> <p>Tiptree Onion Relish 38g INGREDIENTS: Onions (29%), Sugar, Tomatoes, Wine Vinegar, Oranges, Raisins, Salt, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Juice, Spices, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid</p> <p>Original Cake Co. Iced Xmas Cake 200g - Half Slab - Gold Star – ITMS INGREDIENTS: Sultanas 31% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Marzipan 17% (Sugar, ALMONDS, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative (E202), Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Sugar Paste 17% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Sugar, WHEAT Flour, EGG, Butter (MILK), Citrus Peel (Orange, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Fortified Wine, Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Glaze (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202). Raising Agents E500, E450a, Mixed Spice, Almond Flavouring (ALMOND).</p> <p>English Tea Shop English Breakfast 16g Organic Ceylon Black Tea INGREDIENTS: Organic pure Ceylon black tea (100%).</p>
Allergen statement	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods. May contain nuts.
Warnings	
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol	

Information	
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road, Felling, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear NE10 0ES

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Savoury Oatcakes 125g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1931 kJ
Energy (kcal)	461 kcal
Fibre (g)	6.4g
Fat (g)	19.6g
of which Saturates (g)	6.0g
Carbohydrate (g)	57.6g
of which Sugars (g)	2.8g
Protein (g)	10.3g
Salt Equivalent (g)	1.41g

Product Name: Christmas Pudding 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1343 kJ
Energy (kcal)	318 kcal
Fat (g)	4.5g
of which Saturates (g)	2.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	64.3g
of which Sugars (g)	41.5g
Fibre (g)	5.1g
Protein (g)	2.6g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Hot Gooseberry Chutney 38g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1116 kJ
Energy (kcal)	236 kcal
Fat (g)	0g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	63g
of which Sugars (g)	62g
Protein (g)	0g
Salt (g)	0.16g

Product Name: Tiptree Onion Relish 38g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	715 kJ
Energy (kcal)	169 kcal
Fat (g)	0g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	39g
of which Sugars (g)	38g
Protein (g)	0.8g
Salt (g)	1.3g

Product Name: Original Cake Co. Iced Xmas Cake 200g - Half Slab - Gold Star – ITMS

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1683 kJ
Energy (kcal)	403 kcal
Fat (g)	23.5g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	41.4g
of which Sugars (g)	31.4g
Protein (g)	5.7g
Salt (g)	0.4g

Product Name: English Tea Shop English Breakfast 16g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	565 kJ
Energy (kcal)	135 kcal
Fat (g)	0g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	23.5g
of which Sugars (g)	1g
Protein (g)	0.7g
Salt Equivalent (g)	0.375g